



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 928/2025 & CM APPL. 30295-30296/2025**
RAKESH KUMAR NANDA (DECEASED) THROUGH HIS WIFE
MS. LOVELY NANDA LRSPetitioner

Through: Mr. Vishwendra Verma & Ms.
Shivali, Advocates

versus

JITENDER SINGHRespondent
Through: Mr. Naman Raj Thakur, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
18.07.2025
List on 28.10.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JULY 18, 2025/sw