



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CM(M) 928/2025, CM APPL. 30296/2025 & CM APPL. 6563/2026
RAKESH KUMAR NANDA (DECEASED) THROUGH HIS WIFE
MS. LOVELY NANDA LRSPetitioner
Through: Mr. Vishwendra Verma, Ms. Shivali,
Mr. Abhishek Nagar and Ms. Abhedya
S. Verma, Advocates.

versus

JITENDER SINGHRespondent
Through: Mr. Naman Raj Thakur and Mr. Anuj
Kr. Ranjan Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER
21.05.2026

%

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. Learned Counsel for the respondent submits the he does not want to file any reply to the present petition.
3. List on 23rd September, 2026.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

MAY 21, 2026/nd/tp